Double Your Fun - Double Regional

at GingerMan Raceway, South Haven, Mi
June 10, 2006
SCCA Sanction No. 06-RS-91-P

OFFICIAL RESULTS: Race# 1 DETROIT REGION, SCCA
F500, FV, FST 15 laps 28.20 miles
Pos PIC Class No. Name Make City/State Club Mem No Laps TotalTm BestTm Best Spd Sponsor
1 1 FV 87 Bryan Gresock Citation 94V Noblesville IN DET 267724 15 25:34.643 01:36.455 70.17 E&R Industrial Sales, Decon Mfg
2 2 FV 81 Joe Bertolucci Speedsport Mt Prospect IL INWR 194240 15 26:07.887 01:37.925 69.11 A. J. Racing
3 3 FV 24 Don Taylor Speedsport Hoffman Estates IL CHI 16220 15 26:08.293 01:37.606 69.34 Social Security
4 1 F5 15 Hulbert Colwell Phantom Mk IV  South Bend IN SBR 184705 15 26:09.075 01:37.912 69.12 Colwell's Tax Service
5 4 FV 22 VicRichter Protoform P3 Monticello, IN SBR 226141 15 26:30.425 01:37.906 69.13
6 1 FST 49 Jim Smalley Smalley JS-2 South Lyon Ml DET 334753 15 26:41.222 01:40.294 67.48
7 5 FV 3 Mark Terrell Protoform P2 Indianapolis IN INDY 358966 15 26:49.037 01:39.767 67.84
8 6 FV 98 David Satterly Protoform P2 Belleville, Ml DET 299809 15 26:57.217 01:41.104 66.94
9 7 FV 48 Chuck Rutter Mysterian Brownstown Ml DET 194429 15 27:18.533 01:41.692 66.55 Rutter Racing
Summary:
Starters: 9
Finishers 9
Winners
Class No. Name Make OAT Avg Spd MoV Best Laps Best Spd
O.A. FV 87 Bryan Gresock Citation 94V 25:34.643 66.152  33.244 01:36.455 70.17
F5 15 Hulbert Colwell Phantom Mk IV 01:37.912 69.12
FST 49 Jim Smalley Smalley JS-2 **x(01:40.294 67.48

*** New FST record

Chief Timing/Scoring A GREAT LAKES DIVISION
Anne Roeske Regional Championship Series Race



Double Your Fun - Double Regional

at GingerMan Raceway, South Haven, Mi
June 10, 2006
SCCA Sanction No. 06-RS-91-P

OFFICIAL RESULTS: Race# 2A Detroit Region SCCA

AS, ITE,ITS, T2 15 laps 28.20 miles
Pos PIC Class No. Name Make City/State Club Mem No Laps TotalTm BestTm BestSpd Sponsor
1 1 ITS 24 Rob Huffmaster Mazda RX7 Rochester Hills Ml DET 301442 15 23:50.59 01:34.450 71.66 Huffmaster Crisis Management
2 2 ITS 20 Lance Loughman Datsun 240Z Algonquin IL WMR 247389 15 24:40.23 01:37.407 69.48 Encore Pharma, 501 Motorsports
3 1 T2 46 Ben Schaut Nissan 350Z Commerce Ml DET 326846 15 24:52.25 01:37.429 68.03 Nissan Motor Corp
4 3 ITS 77 Steve Barth Datsun 240Z Ann Arbor, Ml DET 192123 14 24:03.58 01:41.119 66.93
5 4 ITS 4 Chris Shields BMW 325 IS Lexington IN INDY 297796 14 24:35.49 01:42.524 66.01
6 1 AS 31 Scott Ackerman Chevy Camaro  Wheaton IL CHI 353135 14 24:46.53 01:39.447 68.06 Elite Mortgage Group
7 2 AS 64 Eugene Vantluka Mercury Capri Blair NE CHI 44922 14 25:21.68 01:44.606 64.70
DNF 1 ITE 5 Rene Cardenas Chevy Corvette  Manchester Ml DET 306319 5 08:30.27 01:39.607 67.95 RNJ Paint Systems
DNS AS 72 Gary Burnside Chevy Camaro Byron Center Ml WMR 319972 0
DNS ITS 14 Rob MccCall Datsun 280ZX Chicago IL CHI 330815 0 - -
Summary
Starters: 8
Finishers 7
Winners:
Class No. Name Make City/State Total Tm Race Spd mov
O.A. ITS 24 Rob Huffmaster Mazda Miata Rochester Hills Ml 23:50.59 70.96
T2 46 Ben Schaut Nissan 350Z Commerce Ml 24:52.25 68.03
AS 31 Scott Ackerman Chevy Camaro  Wheaton IL 24:46.53 63.74
FastlLaps BestLap Avg Spd
ITS 24 Rob Huffmaster Mazda Miata Rochester Hills Ml Fkk 01:34.450 71.66
T2 46 Ben Schaut Nissan 350Z Commerce Ml 01:37.429 69.47
AS 31 Scott Ackerman Chevy Camaro  Wheaton IL 01:39.447 68.06
ITE 5 Rene Cardenas Chevy Corvette  Manchester Ml 01:39.607 67.95
*** New ITS record
Chief Timing/Scoring A GREAT LAKES DIVISION

Anne Roeske

Regional Championship Series Race



OFFICIAL RESULTS: RACE 2B
T3, SRFxo, ITA, Smxo, ITB, SSB

Pos PIC Class No. Name City/State
1 1 T3 31 Ray Huffmaster Rochester Hills Ml
2 1 SRFxo 13 Jason Kubasak Chicago, IL
3 2 SRFxo 60 Tim Gray Eden Prairie MN
4 3 SRFxo 38 Bob Lorenz Birmingham M
5 1 ITA 50 Chris Berube Sterling Heights Ml
6 1 SMxo 15 Tony Roma Beverly Hills, MI
7 2 SMxo 32 Dan Tiley Livonia Ml
8 4 SRFxo 6 BillEngle Jr Louisville KY
9 3 SMxo 87 John Scheuing Canton Ml
10 5 SRFxo 86 Gordon Hunt Tecumseh MI
11 1 ITB 76 Lenny Basaj Whitehall Ml
12 1 SSB 71 Ronald Seeholzer ~ Akron, OH
13 2 ITB 11 Bradford Towne Dayton OH
14 2 ITA 33 Anthony HooSang  Detroit MI
DNS SSC 34 Larry Ray Uniontown OH
Summary:
Starters 14
Finishers 14
Winners
Class No. Name City/State
T3 31 Ray Huffmaster Rochester Hills Ml
SRFxo 13 Jason Kubasak Chicago, IL
ITA 50 Chris Berube Sterling Heights Ml
SMxo 15 Tony Roma Beverly Hills, MI
ITB 76 Lenny Basaj Whitehall Ml
SSB 71 Ronald Seeholzer  Akron, OH
Fast Lap
T3 31 Ray Huffmaster Rochester Hills Ml
SRFxo 13 Jason Kubasak Chicago, IL
ITA 50 Chris Berube Sterling Heights Ml
SMxo 15 Tony Roma Beverly Hills, Ml
ITB 76 Lenny Basaj Whitehall Ml
SSB 71 Ronald Seeholzer Akron, OH

*kk

New T3 lap record

Chief Timing/Scoring
Anne Roeske

Double Your Fun - Double Regional

at GingerMan Raceway, South Haven, Ml
June 10, 2006
SCCA Sanction No. 06-RS-91-P

Detroit Region SCCA
15 laps -28.20 miles

Huffmaster Security
Ryan Companies US, Inc

Cambridge Advisors/Stork/KME
Saturn Performance Club,H&R Springs,GF Racing

Medical-Dental Business Consultants

The Wheel Source/Forgeline Wheels

Raycing Motorsport

Make Club Mem No Laps Total Tm Best Tm Best Spd Sponsor
Mazda RX-8 DET 269616 15 24:20.880 01:36.533 70.11
SRF CHI 325942 15 24:21.720 01:36.251 70.32
SRF LOL 253560 15 24:22.010 01:36.292 70.29
SRF DET 230348 15 25:08.650 01:38.294 68.86
Saturn SC2 DET 233918 15 25:11.560 01:39.932 67.73
Mazda Miata DET 345179 15 25:12.930 01:39.964 67.70
Mazda Miata DET 364539 15 25:13.320 01:40.011 67.67
SRF KYR 145790 15 25:16.470 01:37.023 69.76
Mazda Miata DET 350344 15 25:47.750 01:40.925 67.06
SRF FTW 68917 14 24:32.730 01:38.278 68.87
VW GTI WMR 191935 14 24:45.640 01:44.629 64.69
Acura RSX NEO 368418 14 25:28.460 01:47.145 63.17
Renault GTA WOR 177379 14 25:46.070 01:49.004 62.09
Dodge Neon ACR DET 257234 11 20:41.190 01:43.784 65.21 TTI Racing
Dodge Neon OVR 122503 O -
Make Total Tm  Avg. Spd MoV
Mazda RX-8 24:20.880 69.49 03:50.4
SRF 24:21.720 69.45
Saturn SC2 25:11.560 67.16
Mazda Miata 25:12.930 67.10
VW GTI 24:45.640 63.78
Acura RSX 25:28.460 61.99

BestLap Avg. Spd
Mazda RX-8 skl 01:36.533 70.11
SRF 01:36.251 70.32
Saturn SC2 01:39.932 67.73
Mazda Miata 01:39.964 67.70
VW GTI 01:44.629 64.69
Acura RSX 01:47.145 63.17

A GREAT LAKES DIVISION
Regional Championship Series Race



OFFICIAL RESULTS: RACE 3
FC, CFC, FM, S2,CFF

Pos PIC Class No. Name
1 1 FC 21 Mauro Fauza
2 1 FM 20 Steve Johncock
3 2 FM 44 Stephen Jenks
4 2 FC 5 Jerry Smith
5 1 CFC 71 David Drake
6 1 S2 46 Brad Longberry
7 3 FC 47 Pam Quicker
8 1 FF 9 Allen Wheatcroft
9 3 FM 66 Ross Fortini
10 2 CFC 4 DavidRock
11 1 CFF 29 RonTebo
DNF 4 FC 34 Tim Flock
DNS CFF 5 Stephen Piontek
Summary:
Starters 12
Finishers 11
Winners
Class No. Name
O.A. FC 21 Mauro Fauza
FM 20 Steve Johncock
CFC 71 David Drake
S2 46 Brad Longberry
FF 9 Allen Wheatcroft
CFF 29 Ron Tebo
Fast Laps
FC 21 Mauro Fauza
FM 20 Steve Johncock
CFC 4 David Rock
S2 46 Brad Longberry
FF 9 Allen Wheatcroft
CFF 29 Ron Tebo
Chief Timing/Scoring

Anne Roeske

City/State
Auburn Hills, Ml

Bellevue Ml
Cincinnati OH
St Charles IL
Ada, Ml
Findlay, OH
Lake Zurich IL
Austin TX
Libertville IL
Washington Ml
Cheboygan MI
Mooresville IN

Double Your Fun - Double Regional

at GingerMan Raceway, South Haven, Mi
June 10, 2006
SCCA Sanction No. 06-RS-91-P

Make

VanDiemen

Star Mazda

Mazda

Van Diemen RF-02
Van Diemen RF-00
Reynard

Swift DB6
VanDiemen RF98-K
Star Mazda
Reynard 90SF
VanDiemen RF78
Van Diemen RF-00

Canton Ml Tiran 1

City/State Make

Auburn Hills, Ml VanDiemen
Bellevue Ml Star Mazda

Ada, Ml Van Diemen RF-00
Findlay, OH Reynard

Austin TX VanDiemen RF98-K

Cheboygan MI

Auburn Hills, Ml
Bellevue Ml
Washington Ml
Findlay, OH
Austin TX
Cheboygan MI

VanDiemen RF78

VanDiemen

Star Mazda
Reynard 90SF
Reynard
VanDiemen RF98-K
VanDiemen RF78

WMR
NWO
CHI
CHI
CHI
DET
WMR
INDY
DET

Mem No

307370
351458
358876
317807
198886
262392
271005
321261
206788
252196
329724
306766
342702

15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
12
12
12
2
0

Detroit Region SCCA
15 laps -28.20 miles

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Best Spd Sponsor
21:23.740 01:23.864 80.70
22:07.550 01:24.390 80.20
22:07.800 01:25.706 78.97 Rotary Rockets
22:21.270 01:26.098 78.61 Smith LeSueur Racing
22:22.720 01:27.658 77.21
21:50.640 01:31.733 73.78
21:56.420 01:30.254 74.99
22:47.910 01:34.989 71.25 Lindstrand Motorsports
17:56.900 01:26.837 77.94 Lilscholars.com
17:57.240 01:27.196 77.62
22:16.380 01:46.249 63.70
03:04.600 01:27.352 77.48 FFI Inc/Big-O-Tires Mooresville
Total Tm Avg. Spd MoV
21:23.74 79.08 43.81 sec
22:07.55 76.47
22:22.72 75.61
21:50.64 72.29
22:47.91
22:16.38
BestLap Avg. Spd
01:23.864 80.70
01:24.390 80.20
01:27.196 77.62
01:31.733 73.78
01:34.989 71.25
01:46.249 63.70

A GREAT LAKES DIVISION

Regional Championship Series Race



OFFICIAL RESULTS: RACE 4

SRF, SM
Pos PIC Class No. Name
1 1 SRF 13 Jason Kubasak
2 2 SRF 60 Tim Gray
3 3 SRF 77 Adam Gottlieb
4 4 SRF 86 Gordon Hunt
5 5 SRF 6 Bill Engle Jr
6 6 SRF 76 Glenn Gehrke
7 7 SRF 38 Bob Lorenz
8 1 SM 15 Tony Roma
9 2 SM 32 DanTiley
10 3 SM 87 John Scheuing
11 8 SRF 29 Paul Matker
12 4 SM 1 Bill Woodward
13 5 SM 22 Nicole Temple
Race Summary
Starters 13
Finishers 13
Winners
Class No. Name
O.A. SRF 13 Jason Kubasak
SM 15 Tony Roma
Fast Lap
SRF 13 Jason Kubasak
SM 15 Tony Roma
Chief Timing/Scoring

Anne Roeske

Double Your Fun - Double Regional
at GingerMan Raceway, South Haven, Mi

City/State
Chicago, IL
Eden Prairie MN
Wilmette IL
Tecumseh Ml
Louisville KY
Davisburg Ml
Birmingham MI
Beverly Hills, Ml
Livonia Ml
Canton MI

Glen Ellyn IL
Thompsonville Ml
Racine, WI

City/State
Chicago, IL
Beverly Hills, Ml

Chicago, IL
Beverly Hills, Ml

June 10, 2006

SCCA Sanction No. 06-RS-91-P

Make

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
SRF

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Make
SRF
Mazda Miata

SRF
Mazda Miata

Club
CHI
LOL
CHI
FTW
KYR
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
CHI

WMR
MILW

Mem No Laps Total Tm

325942
253560
340604
68917
145790
330743
230348
345179
364539
350344
352986
345179
330383

MoV
9.039sec

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14

Best Tm

24:19.33
24:28.47
24:37.93
24:43.92
24:48.21
25:05.91
25:06.70
25:21.65
25:22.41
25:38.75
24:22.53
24:25.00
24:25.27

Total Tm
24:19.33
25:21.65

Best Lap

01:35.977
01:36.846
01:37.027
01:38.063
01:37.990
01:37.184
01:37.354
01:40.324
01:40.513
01:41.118
01:42.394
01:42.849
01:42.929

Avg. Spd
69.57

66.72
Avqg. Spd

01:35.977
01:40.324

70.52
67.46

Detroit Region SCCA
15 laps -28.20 miles

70.52
69.88
69.75
69.02
69.07
69.64
69.52
67.46
67.34
66.93
66.10
65.81
65.75

Best Spd Sponsor

Ryan Companies US, Inc

Medical-Dental Business Consultants
Division Il Tooling Solutions
Cambridge Advisors/Stork/lKME

ThanxGifts.com
Lakewood Properties

A GREAT LAKES DIVISION

Regional Championship Series Race



